Dofia Ana MDWCA Via Norte Water System Improvements
Bid Tabulation

12/21/2017
SMA Timberland Construction, Inc. Morrow Enterprises, Inc MANS Construction Co. Ceneraiivdionici it Highland Enterprises J29 Enterprises, LLC File Construction, LLC Sl an.d G M&S Construction Inc.
LLC Construction Co. Inc.
Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2 Bidder No. 3 Bidder No. 4 Bidder No. 5 Bidder No. 6 Bidder No. 7 Bidder No. 8 Bidder No. 9
Item Item Description Unit Qty Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 |Material Testing Allowance ALLOW 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Utility Relocation (location and utility invoices
1B [must be approved by Engineer and Owner prior | ALLOW 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
to any relocation)
2 |Traffic Control LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $16,105.00 $16,105.00 $11,985.45 $11,985.45 $12,307.88 $12,307.88 $9,755.00 $9,755.00 $40,320.00 $40,320.00 $26,950.00 $26,950.00 $17,533.94 $17,533.94 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
2B_[Mobilization and Demobilization LS 1 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $6,177.00 $6,177.00 | $70,934.53 | $70,93453 | $46,400.00 | $46,400.00 | $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $14,690.00 | $14,690.00 | $129,904.00 | $129,904.00 | $129,881.06 | $129,881.06 | $25,000.00 | $25,000.00
Preparation, Implementation and Maintenance
3 |of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,862.60 $5,862.60 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,615.00 $1,615.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $7,372.84 $7,372.84 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
(SWPPP)
4 |Preconstruction and Post-construction video Ls 1 $2,00000 | $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,41900 | $1,41900 | $1,052.87 | $1,052.87 $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $640.00 $2,26000 | $2,26000 | $1,85800 | $1,85800 | $3,247.03 | $3,247.03 | $30,000.00 | $30,000.00

documentation

Remove and Replace Existing Landscaping to
tch Existing Conditions (incl. shrubs, nati
5 ::jucbs txr':e';‘ggr:; ;;Z":“(gatz dr” s, native Ls 1 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $34,750.00 | $34,750.00 | $3,281.00 $3,281.00 $4,970.26 $4,970.26 $3,120.00 $3,12000 | $46,850.00 | $46,850.00 | $13,306.50 | $13,306.50 | $43,115.00 | $43,115.00 | $60,650.99 | $60,650.99 | $10,500.00 | $10,500.00

appurtenances not included on Bid Form), CIP

Furnish and Install 8-inch C-900 PVC DR18 Pipe

(incl. trenching, all required fittings, restraints,
les, thrust blocking, bedding, backfill t

g |2neles, thrustblocking, bedding, backill tracer tF | 5671 $45.00 $255,195.00 $26.00 $147,446.00 $24.00 $136,104.00 $22.48 $127,484.08 $24.52 $139,052.92 $36.30 $205,857.30 $40.00 $226,340.00 $28.22 $160,035.62 $40.50 $229,67550 | $47.00 | $266,537.00

wire, warning tape, Compact|0n, d|$|nfect|0n,

and all related appurtenances not included on

Bid Form), CIP

Furnish & Install 8-inch Diameter Gate Valve w/
7 |Valve Box and Extension (incl. all related EA 22 $2,000.00 $44,000.00 $1,900.00 $41,800.00 $1,987.00 $43,714.00 $1,682.32 $37,011.04 $1,369.66 $30,132.52 $2,084.00 $45,848.00 $1,910.00 $42,020.00 $1,503.00 $33,066.00 $1,921.56 $42,274.32 $2,475.00 $54,450.00
appurtenances not included on Bid Form), CIP

Remove Existing Gate Valve & Install New 8-inch
Diameter Gate Valve w/Valve Box and Extensi

g |Diameter Gate Valve w/Valve Box and Extension | 10 $2,500.00 | $25,000.00 | $2,200.00 | $22,00000 | $1,872.00 | $18,720.00 | $1,737.55 | $17,375.50 | $1,439.66 | $14,396.60 | $2,876.00 | $28,760.00 | $2,315.00 | $23,150.00 | $1,921.00 | $19,21000 | $2,701.17 | $27,011.70 $800.00 $8,000.00
(incl. all related appurtenances not included on

Bid Form), CIP

Furnish and Install 1-inch Combination Air Valves
9 [(incl. fittings and all related appurtenances not EA 3 $4,800.00 $14,400.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $4,230.00 $12,690.00 $6,400.04 $19,200.12 $3,314.52 $9,943.56 $4,856.00 $14,568.00 $5,745.00 $17,235.00 $4,080.00 $12,240.00 $16,836.34 $50,509.02 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
included separately on Bid Form), CIP

Furnish and Install 8-inch Pressure Reduction
Valve Assemblies (incl. vaults, gate valves,
10 [combination valves, strainers, fittings, pipe EA 5 $40,000.00 $200,000.00 $30,000.00 $150,000.00 $38,618.00 $193,090.00 $35,611.29 $178,056.45 $37,525.26 $187,626.30 $46,054.00 $230,270.00 $47,280.00 $236,400.00 $45,100.00 $225,500.00 $47,132.11 $235,660.55 $2,800.00 $14,000.00
supports, ladders and all related appurtenances
not included separately on Bid Form), CIP

Tie into Existing 8" Waterline using an 8-inch
11 [Coupling (incl. all related appurtenances not EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,759.00 $1,759.00 $1,049.63 $1,049.63 $1,782.90 $1,782.90 $800.00 $800.00 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $1,543.00 $1,543.00 $2,057.60 $2,057.60 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
included on Bid Form), CIP

Tie into Existing 8-inch Waterline into using an
12 [8x8x8-inch Tee (incl. 8-inch PVC and all related EA 17 $2,300.00 $39,100.00 $1,800.00 $30,600.00 $2,299.00 $39,083.00 $1,495.81 $25,428.77 $2,313.59 $39,331.03 $1,870.00 $31,790.00 $2,440.00 $41,480.00 $1,889.00 $32,113.00 $3,417.02 $58,089.34 $4,500.00 $76,500.00
appurtenances not included on Bid Form), CIP

Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (incl. fire
hydrant, piping, tee, megalugs, 6-inch gate val

13 |Yerant piping, tee, megalugs, b-inch gate valve | p 1 $7,000.00 | $77,000.00 | $4,00000 | $44,000.00 | $4,317.00 | $47,487.00 | $3,975.42 | $43729.62 | $4,0852 | $4519372 | $4,5580.00 | $50,380.00 | $4,710.00 | $51,810.00 | $4,394.00 | $48334.00 | 9676313 | $74394.43 | $3,500.00 | $38,500.00
and all related appurtenances not otherwise

included on the Bid Form), CIP

Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly and
Salvage to Owner (incl. fire hydrant, tee, 6-inch
gate valve and all related appurtenances not
otherwise included on the Bid Form), CIP

14 EA 9 $2,500.00 $22,500.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $568.00 $5,112.00 $266.11 $2,394.99 $1,409.67 $12,687.03 $1,385.00 $12,465.00 $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $954.00 $8,586.00 $731.61 $6,584.49 $2,700.00 $24,300.00

Connect existing water service to new waterline
via open cut (incl. potholing, trenching, waste
15 |excavation, import backfill, polyline, saddle, curb EA 16 $750.00 $12,000.00 $600.00 $9,600.00 $279.00 $4,464.00 $473.06 $7,568.96 $269.46 $4,311.36 $720.00 $11,520.00 $552.00 $8,832.00 $721.00 $11,536.00 $1,101.46 $17,623.36 $2,800.00 $44,800.00
stop, and all related appurtenances not included
separately on Bid Form), CIP

Connect existing water service to new waterline
via trenchless installation (incl. horizontal
directional drilling, waste excavation, import
backfill, polyline, saddle, curb stop, and all
related appurtenances not included separately
on Bid Form), CIP

16 EA 16 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,150.00 $18,400.00 $1,069.00 $17,104.00 $1,494.69 $23,915.04 $1,581.25 $25,300.00 $1,245.00 $19,920.00 $1,210.00 $19,360.00 $800.00 $12,800.00 $1,467.75 $23,484.00 $4,000.00 $64,000.00

NSMA

Engineering ¢ Environmental ¢ Surveying



Dofia Ana MDWCA Via Norte Water System Improvements
Bid Tabulation
12/21/2017

General Hydronics Utilitites, Smith and Aguirre

Timberland Construction, Inc. Morrow Enterprises, Inc MANS Construction Co. Highland Enterprises J29 Enterprises, LLC File Construction, LLC . M&S Construction Inc.
SMA LLC Construction Co. Inc.
Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2 Bidder No. 3 Bidder No. 4 Bidder No. 5 Bidder No. 6 Bidder No. 7 Bidder No. 8 Bidder No. 9
Item Item Description Unit Qty Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

Open Cut Culvert Crossing, (including 16-inch
steel casing, 8-inch steel support spacers,
mechanical joint adapters, type "Z"

17 |manufactured seals, fittings, megalugs, stainless LF 17 $200.00 $3,400.00 $200.00 $3,400.00 $254.00 $4,318.00 $1,243.73 $21,143.41 $527.71 $8,971.07 $160.00 $2,720.00 $330.00 $5,610.00 $920.00 $15,640.00 $301.52 $5,125.84 $5,000.00 $85,000.00
gaskets, and all required appurtenances not
otherwise included on the Bid Form) as shown
on detail sheet, CIP

Barcelona Ridge Crossing, via open cut (incl. 16-
inch steel casing, 8-inch support spacers,
hanical joint adaptors, type "Z"
1g |Techanicaljointadaptors, type LF 79 $175.00 $13,825.00 $200.00 $15,800.00 $203.00 $16,037.00 $158.20 $12,497.80 $114.06 $9,010.74 $135.00 $10,665.00 $225.00 $17,775.00 $206.00 $16,274.00 $189.74 $14,989.46 $145.00 $11,455.00
manufactured end seals, fittings, megalugs,
stainless gaskets and all required appurtenances

not otherwise included on the Bid Form), CIP

Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement for
Roads and Driveways (incl. 8 inches of base

19 [coarse, 3 inches of HMAC, 12-inches of subgrade SY 3,588 $37.00 $132,756.00 $24.00 $86,112.00 $30.00 $107,640.00 $28.48 $102,186.24 $69.09 $247,894.92 $45.30 $162,536.40 $61.00 $218,868.00 $52.00 $186,576.00 $67.26 $241,328.88 $41.37 $148,435.56
soil preparation, curb and gutter, and all related
appurtenances not included on Bid Form), CIP

Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Curb and
Gutter (incl. concrete to match existing, 12-

20 [inches of subgrade soil preparation, curb and LF 167 $45.00 $7,515.00 $30.00 $5,010.00 $35.00 $5,845.00 $36.24 $6,052.08 $23.10 $3,857.70 $24.00 $4,008.00 $38.00 $6,346.00 $29.00 $4,843.00 $47.41 $7,917.47 $86.00 $14,362.00
gutter, and all related appurtenances not
included on Bid Form), CIP

Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Drive Pad
with 4-inch Thick Concrete; Assumed 5-foot

21 |Width (incl. saw cut, removal and disposal of N 208 $150.00 $31,200.00 $130.00 $27,040.00 $92.00 $19,136.00 $80.75 $16,796.00 $52.50 $10,920.00 $120.27 $25,016.16 $138.00 $28,704.00 $77.00 $16,016.00 $135.76 $28,238.08 $42.00 $8,736.00
existing concrete to an approved site and proper
moisture and compaction), CIP

Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Header
Curb; match existing depth (incl. saw cut,

22 [removal and disposal of existing concrete to an LF 70 $225.00 $15,750.00 $20.00 $1,400.00 $29.00 $2,030.00 $31.23 $2,186.10 $13.65 $955.50 $25.50 $1,785.00 $38.00 $2,660.00 $33.00 $2,310.00 $47.41 $3,318.70 $45.00 $3,150.00
approved site and proper moisture and
compaction), CIP

Remove and Replace Existing Concrete
Headwall; match existing height (incl. saw cut,
23 [removal and disposal of existing concrete to an LF 28 $300.00 $8,400.00 $250.00 $7,000.00 $211.00 $5,908.00 $206.78 $5,789.84 $33.60 $940.80 $212.00 $5,936.00 $144.00 $4,032.00 $57.00 $1,596.00 $127.41 $3,567.48 $75.00 $2,100.00
approved site and proper moisture and
compaction) CIP

Remove and replace existing gravel (incl.
driveways and landscaping material to match
24 |existing and all related appurtenances required Sy 1,346 $30.00 $40,380.00 $10.00 $13,460.00 $14.00 $18,844.00 $27.48 $36,988.08 $11.39 $15,330.94 $35.70 $48,052.20 $27.15 $36,543.90 $40.00 $53,840.00 $20.26 $27,269.96 $47.00 $63,262.00
for a complete installation not included on Bid
Form), CIP

Remove and Replace Golf Course Grass with Sod,
not to be completed tournament when a is

25 |[scheduled (incl. irrigation system repair and all SF 1,450 $2.00 $2,900.00 $3.60 $5,220.00 $3.00 $4,350.00 $4.84 $7,018.00 $2.01 $2,914.50 $8.90 $12,905.00 $2.40 $3,480.00 $15.80 $22,910.00 $2.88 $4,176.00 $9.00 $13,050.00
related appurtenances not included on Bid
Form), CIP

Furnish and Install Vista De Oro PRV Bypass and
Vault- Existing PRV and Strainer to Remain in
Place (incl. removal of existing valves and vault,
26 |Installation of new -inch and E-inch gate valves, | ¢, 1 $30,000.00 | $30,000.00 | $19,000.00 | $19,000.00 | $22,855.00 | $22,855.00 | $20,31556 | $20,315.56 | $20,874.80 | $20,874.80 | $28,725.00 | $28,72500 | $29,295.00 | $29,205.00 | $30,662.00 | $30,662.00 | $27,498.00 | $27,498.00 | $165,000.00 | $165,000.00

combination valve, fittings, ductile iron pipe, PVC
pipe, pipe supports, ladder and all related

appurtenances not included separately on Bid

Form), CIP
Base Bid: $1,078,821.00 $750,238.00 $780,372.00 $833,993.02 $920,856.79 $1,047,772.06 $1,130,292.40 $1,155,457.62 $1,374,480.04 $1,286,637.56
Written Total: N/A $753,238.00 $780,372.00 $833,993.02 $920,856.79 $1,047,772.23 $1,130,292.40 $1,127,801.62 $1,374,480.04 $1,417,580.00
Difference: N/A $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.17 $0.00 -$27,656.00 $0.00 $130,942.44
Bid Tota|:| N/A | $750,238.00 | $780,372.00 $833,993.02 $920,856.79 $1,047,772.06 $1,130,292.40 $1,155,457.62 $1,374,480.04 $1,286,637.56

*Cells with red text indicate that a correction has beeen made in accordance with Article 14.01.C of the Intructions to Bidders (C-200)

CERTIFICATION:
| certify that the above figures are the evaluated bid prices from those submitted in the Bid Form.

12/27/17

Kristin F. Montoya, P.E. Date : W \\SMA

Souder, Miller & Associates

Engineering ¢ Environmental ¢ Surveying





